Shawn Hafen
Site Vice President
Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
2807 West County Road 75
Monticello, MN 55362–9637
SUBJECT: MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 05000263/2024004

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
NF‑46111 Connection Diagram 4160V Switchgear A7, A8, A511, A610
& C565
84
NH 36049‑12 P&ID Instrument Air Reactor Building & Drywell 81
NX‑9216‑5 Physical Schematic & Field Connections Model 999 EDG 12 80
0255‑08-IA‑1 RCIC Quarterly Pump and Valve Tests 94Procedures
0255‑17-IA‑1 Instrument Air Valve Exercise 44
Corrective Action
Documents
501000091630 RWCU [Reactor Water Cleanup] Trip During
0523 Procedure
10/25/202471111.18
Procedures 0523 RWCU High Flow and Room Temperature Trip
Unit Instrument Test and Calibration
16
501000060614 Housing gasket leak TIP 1 Drive Gear Box 02/17/2022
501000091749 TIP 2 Slow Drive Speed is too Fast 10/30/2024
501000092267 CV‑2848 Red Light Indication Delayed 11/13/2024
Corrective Action
Documents
501000092314 Safe Shutdown Cable Route Question 11/13/2024
3789 Relief Valve Test Data Sheet 6Miscellaneous
IST‑Basis Pump and Valve In‑Service Testing Program
Basis -CV‑2848
11
0255‑08-IA‑1 RCIC Quarterly Pump and Valve Tests 94
0278‑B ATWS‑Recirc Trip for Reactor Pressure and Level Trip 37
4777 ATWS Panel Shutdown 4
B.03.01‑05 Core Spray Cooling System 49
Procedures
B.05.03‑05 Automated Traversing In‑Core Probe 16
700066794‑0020 12 Core Spray Test Line Return to Torus 11/18/2024
700091442 12 Core Spray Pump Discharge Relief Valve 11/19/2024
700103547‑0070 TIP 2 Detector/Drive Cable (PMT/RTS) 10/30/2024
700143373‑0025 ATWS RCP Trip Reactor Level 10/03/2024
700145331‑040 11 ESW Pump PMT/RTS 10/17/2024
71111.24
Work Orders
700147144‑0010 G‑3B, Reroute Cable ECR 601X5374 (12 EDG) 0
QF0724 10CFR 50.54(q) Review Screening Form MT‑2023
779
QF0724 10CFR 50.54(q) Review Screening Form MT‑2023
782
71114.04 Calculations
QF0724 10CFR 50.54(q) Review Screening Form MT‑2023
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
783
QF0724 10CFR 50.54(q) Review Screening Form 2024‑786
QF0724 10CFR 50.54(q) Review Screening Form FT‑2023 780
QF0724 10CFR 50.54(q) Review Screening Form1 MT‑2023
778
QF0724 10CFR 50.54(q) Review Screening Form MT‑2023
781
Miscellaneous ML22357A100 MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT AND
PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT,
UNITS 1 AND 2 - ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENTS RE:
STANDARD EMERGENCY PLAN AND CONSOLIDATED
EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY (EPID
L‑2021‑LLA‑0210)
03/31/2023
Procedures EPLAN‑02 Monticello Emergency Plan Annex Rev 0
71114.06 Miscellaneous SEG# RQ‑SS‑184 Simulator Exercise Guide (Crew 5) - EAL Classification 2
Miscellaneous QF0445 NRC and MOR Data Collection and Submittal Forms 1871151
Procedures FP‑R‑PI‑01 Preparation of NRC Performance Indicators 10
501000087690 EQ‑ASCO Activation Energy Issue 07/12/2024Corrective Action
Documents 501000087690 EQ‑ASCO Activation Energy Issue-Closure 09/16/2024
501000087690 Past operability Review 08/22/2024
71152A
Engineering
Evaluations 501000087690 Prompt Operability Determination 07/17/2024
501000087225 MO‑2012 Failed to Cycle as Expected 06/28/2024
501000087255 MO‑2012 Failed to Cycle as Expected Root Cause 10/11/2024
501000087269 LPCI Vulnerability 06/29/2024
501000087273 Broken Spring Found in Actuator 06/29/2024
501000087285 MO‑2012 As‑Left Diagnostic Anomalies 06/29/2024
501000087286 Post Job Critique MO‑2012 Event Response 06/29/2024
501000087791 LPCI Valve Extent of Condition 07/16/2024
501000088600 MO‑2012 Motor Pinion May Not be Secured 08/05/2024
501000088639 MO‑2012 LST Discrepancy 08/07/2024
501000088681 MO‑2012 Set Screw 08/08/2024
501000088690 WO 700141731 MO‑2012 Issue 08/07/2024
71152S Corrective Action
Documents
501000089575 Unclear LST Requirement for MO‑2012 09/04/2024